Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) Resubmission of Doc. ID No. *700245507* U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Timeline, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: <u>Washington</u> ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>Washington</u> Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Association Citizenship
Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s):     Execution Date(s) 08/31/2005	General Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship.  ✓ Other LLC Citizenship North Carolina If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown); TIMELINE & T	
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Ken Marsady	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Suite 580	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Resubmission  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 324 Blackwell Street	☐ Enclosed
City: <u>Durham</u>	8. Payment Information:
State: NC Zip: 27701	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 919.682.5400	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 919.682.5800 Email Address: ken@venture-counsel.com	Authorized User Name
	77/70/2000
9. Signature: Manual Signature	03/22/2006 Date
Ken Maready	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document;

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450
Resubmission of Doc. ID No. \*700245507\*

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003275 FRAME: 0894** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks is made and entered into as of August 31, 2005 by Timeline, Inc., a Washington corporation (the "Assignor"), in favor of Timeline Acquisition LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company (the "Assignee"), and confirms the assignment of trademarks made through that certain Asset Purchase Agreement entered into among Assignor, WorkWise Software, Inc., Assignee and Global Software, Inc., dated as of July 20, 2005 (the "Purchase Agreement"), and that certain Bill of Sale (the "Bill of Sale) entered into by the Assignor and Assignee as of the same date.

WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee are parties to the Purchase Agreement, and the Bill of Sale, pursuant to which the Assignee has acquired, among other assets, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the trademarks and service marks, their applications, and registration listed in the table attached hereto as Exhibit A ("The Marks"), together with the goodwill symbolized by The Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred, conveyed, and delivered to the Assignee all of such Assignor's right, title and interest in and to The Marks, including all common law rights thereto, all registrations that may be granted thereon, all applications for registrations thereof, the existing registration, together with the goodwill associated with and symbolized by The Marks and their applications and registration, and, for intent-to-use U.S. applications, the Assignor acknowledges that that portion of the business which is ongoing and existing to which the trademarks pertain has been transferred also. Assignor also hereby transfers the right to sue and recover damages for past infringements of The Marks.

[Remainder of this page left intentionally blank.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the undersigned has executed this Assignment of Trademarks by its duly authorized officer as of the date and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR

TIMELINE, INC.

Name: Title:

State of Washington

County of King

On this 31 day of August, 2005, before me, Abarbar Donates and for the State of Washington, personally appeared Charles & Osabarah , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



## Exhibit A to Assignment of Trademarks

## The Marks

Current Status Registration Date: January 28, 1992 Status: Registered

Registration Date: March 3,

Status: Registered

Application
Serial Number
Registration Number
Registration No. 1673332

Serial No. 74143338

Registration No. 2140219

Serial No. 75155898

9196825800

Application Mark TIMELINE

T (see below)

Goods and Services
IC 009. US 038. Computer programs primarily used for financial or accounting purposes and spreadsheet programs.

IC 016. US 038. Computer program user manuals and printed publications for use therefor.

IC 009. US 021 023 026 036 038. Computer programs for use in financial information management, financial reporting and accounting

IC 016. US 002 005 022 023 029 037 038 050. Computer manuals and instruction guides for use with computer programs for use in financial information management, financial reporting and accounting.

